OEM750 • ➂ Tuning & Specifications
43
C H A P T E R ➂
Tuning & Specifications
Chapter Objectives
The information in this chapter will enable you to:
• Tune your drive to your motor, and operate your system at maximum efficiency.
• Use the information to compare system performance with different motor, power,

MOTOR PART NUMBER – CROSS REFERENCE TABLE
When Compumotor introduced the OEM750/OEM750X, we
changed the part numbering system for some existing motors,
and introduced several new motors. The next table summa-
rizes the changes and additions. (The letters “n” represent
variables that can change, based upon the options ordered.)
Motor Size New Part Number Old Part Number
Size 23 OS2HA-SNFLY OEM57-40-MO
OS21A-SNFLY OEM57-51-MO
OS22A-SNFLY OEM57-83-MO
Double Shaft: OS2nA-DNFLY OEM57-nn-MO-DS23
Encoder: OS2nA-DNFLY-HJ OEM57-nn-MO-ENC
OS Series motors are the same motors as OEM57– Series
Motors; the new part number is the only difference.
New Motor Similar to Existing Motor:
Size 34 RS31B–nnnnn OEM83–62–nn–nnnn
RS32B–nnnnn OEM83–93–nn–nnnn
RS33B–nnnnn OEM83–135–nn–nnnn
RS Series motors are similar (but not identical) in size and
electrical characteristics to OEM83 Series motors. The motors
differ in internal construction. Also, RS motors have cables;
OEM83 motors have flying leads, and are internally wired in
parallel.
➂ Tuning & Specifications • OEM750
48
SPEED/TORQUE CURVES
Speed/torque curves are shown below for operation at
24VDC, 48VDC, and 75VDC. Series and parallel curves are
shown for 23 frame size motors. Parallel curves only are
shown for 34 frame size motors. (OEM83 motors are internally
wired in parallel and can only be operated in parallel.)
Power curves are shown as dashed lines.
Note 1: Parallel connected motors are limited to 50% duty cycle when operated above 5 rps.
For greater then 50% duty cycle above 5 rps, you must connect the motor in series. Fan
cooling the motor will increase duty cycles above 5 rps.
.
Note 2: +/-10% torque tolerance due to motor tolerance
OEM750/OEM750X Speed/Torque Curves at 24VDC
OEM750 with RS33B
or OEM83-135 Motor
(@24 VDC) Power
(Watts)
Speed-RPS
0
To
rq
ue
oz-in(N-m)
0 10 20 30 40 50
54
Parallel
400 (2.84)
320 (2.27)
240 (1.70)
160 (1.14)
80 (0.57)
Parallel (6.9Apk)
OEM750 with RS32B
or OEM83-93 Motor
(@24 VDC) Power
(Watts)
Speed-RPS
To
rq
ue
oz-in(N-m)
0 10 20 30 40 50
20
Parallel
0
300 (2.13)
240 (1.70)
180 (1.28)